Descripti
Facilities Compliance Management

Facilities Electrical Maintenance and Associated
Supply of Physical Collections to City Libraries
Supply of Automation Software

Addinsight License

Provision of Hazardous Substance Response Serv
Rototuna Village Contract Manager

Maeroa Reservoir Roof Replacement Construction
Parking Technology - On street parking sensors
Facilities Asset Specialist Secondment

Parking Technology - Payment and Enforcement Sys
11KV High Voltage Electrical Maintenance

Zoo Waiwhakareke Shared Entry Precinct - Stage 2
Disposal of Sewage Sludge by Vermicomposting
MAP Counters

Project Manager of NPS-UD+

Urban Designer for NPS-UD+

Urban Designer for NPS-UD+

Iwi Engagement Specialist for NPS-UD+

Plan Drafting for NPS-UD+

Programme Engagement Specialist for NPS-UD+
Asset Data System Improvement Project

ORBVIS LTP Visualisation Software

External Protected Disclosure Officer

Buzz Channel — Surveying Tool

Pukete Treatment Plant Upgrades

Community Wireless Internet Services
Wastewater Network Monitoring

Hamilton & Waikato Tourism Annual Grant 2021-24
Hamilton CB Association CBD Activation Plan

Te Waka Partnership Agreement

Emergency Standby Generator Service & Repair
Enterprise Architecture Services

Urban Designer for NPS-UD+

Urban Designer for NPS-UD+

QA Area Plans for NPS-UD+

Graphic Designer for NPS-UD+

Miscellaneous Stormwater Advice for City 2021-22
Plan Change 9 - Notable Tree Assessments

Plan Change 9 - Built Heritage Assessments

PM Hamilton Gardens Centre Design/Construction
Waiora 2 - Stormwater and Washwater Assessment
Bryce Street - Westen Rail Trail to Claudelands
Consultancy work for Municipal Pools demolition
Trasnport Omissions Tool

Anglesea Street Tunnel Live Load Assessment
Public Transport Route Study - Rototuna Service
Southern Links -Enviro Monitoring&Implementation
Review of Parking in Hamilton DP

Technical Transport Support for HCC Staff - WSP
Gardens Project Management-Development Programme
Hamilton Gardens - Minor Works Projects
Temporary EA for GM Growth

Everton Judicial Review

Fleet Administrator - Lena Riddle

Hospital Public Transport Assessment
Watercourse and wetland identification - Te Rapa
Municipal Pool Contamination Investigation
Municipal Pool Site Restoration Consultation
Pukete Consent Renewal

Pukete Water Take

Northern Metro Wastewater (WW) Business Case
Facilities Business Support

RC Monitoring for Callum Brae Gully 2021/2022
RC Monitoring for Horotiu Closed Landfill 21/22
RC Monitoring for Rototuna Closed Landfill 21/22
RC Monitoring for Willoughby Closed Landfill
Drinking Water Intake Monitoring for RC 113941
Miscellaneous Stormwater Advice for 2021-22

SW Project Management Support 2021 - 22

On-lot Stormwater device audit 2021 - 22

NZTA

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded
Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded

Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded

Group & Unit
Development, Facilities
Development, Facilities
Community, GM Community
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
City Growth, City Safe
Community, Business & Planning
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Development, Facilities
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Development, Facilities
Community, Visitor Destinations
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
Information Systems, POP
POP, Organisational Transformation
POP, GM Corporate
Strategy & Comms, POP
Development, Capital Projects
Information Systems, POP
Dy Strategic D
Venues, Tourism & Major Events
Growth, Growth Programmes
City Growth, GM City Growth
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Corporate, Information Services
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
Dy Strategic D
City Growth, Economic Growth
City Growth, Economic Growth
Community, Visitor Destinations
Development, Capital Projects
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Community, Community Services
Development, GM Development
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Dy Strategic D
City Growth, Planning Guidance
Infrastructure Operations, City Transport
Community, Visitor Destinations
Community, Visitor Destinations
City Growth, GM City Growth
City Growth, GM Clty Growth
Facilities, POP
City Transport, Infrastructure Operations
Dy Strategic D
Community, Community Services
Community, Community Services

Dy Strategic D
Dy Strategic D
Dy Strategic D

Corporate, Facilities

Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters
Development, Stategic Development
Dy Strategic D
Infrastructure Operations, City Waters

Tender Chanel
Public
Public
Public
Private
Private
Private
Public
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Public
Private
Public
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private

RFP

RFP

RFP

Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
RFP

RFP

Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
EOI

Direct Appointment
RFQ

Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Supplier Selection Method
Weighted Attributes
Weighted Attributes
Weighted Attributes
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Weighted Attributes
Weighted Attributes
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Weighted Attributes
Direct Appointment
Lowest Price Conforming
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
Direct Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment
PSP Appointment

Contract Delivery Model
Government Model Goods
Government Model Services
Government Model Goods
Government Model Services
Bespoke
Government Model Lite
Government Model Services
NZS 3910 Traditional
Government Model Services
IPENZ Short Form
Government Model Services
Bespoke
IPENZ Short Form
Government Model Services
Government Model Lite
IPENZ Short Form
IPENZ Short Form
IPENZ Short Form
IPENZ Short Form
IPENZ Short Form
IPENZ Short Form
Bespoke
Bespoke
IPENZ Short Form
Bespoke
Bespoke
Bespoke
Government Model Services
Bespoke
Bespoke
Bespoke
Government Model Services
Government Model Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services
Instruction For Services

Vendor Name
CoveKinloch Compliance Limited
Feisst Electrical Ltd
Wheelers Ltd
NHP Electrical Engineering Products
Department for Infrastructure and Transport
Hsno Tech Ltd
Veros Property Services Ltd
Foster Maintain Ltd
Smart Parking
Aquaria NZ Ltd
Arthur D Riley & Co Ltd
Wel Networks Ltd
Schick Civil Construction Ltd
Noke Ltd
Aware Group Limited
Inplace Consulting Limited
Arup New Zealand Limited
Barker & Associates Ltd
Te Huia Natural Resources Limited
Barker & Associates Ltd
Capture Engagement Limited
Infor (New Zealand)
Orbviz Limited
Cooney Lees Morgan
Buzz Channel Limited
Neuflow Limited
Lightwire Limited
Field Services Limited
Hamilton And Waikato Tourism
Hamilton Central Business Association
Waikato Regional Economic Development Limit
Terra Industrial NZ Ltd
Exelient Limited
Boffa Miskell Limited
Beca Limited
Urbanismplus Limited
Beca Limited
Stantec New Zealand Ltd
Arborlab Consultancy Services
WSP New Zealand Limited
Brodiehailwood Limited
GHD Limited
Beca Limited
Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited
MRCagney (NZ) Ltd
Beca Limited
WSP New Zealand Limited
Gray Matter Limited
Tonkin & Taylor Ltd
WSP New Zealand Limited
Peddle Thorp Architects (Hamilton) Limited
Peddle Thorp Architects (Hamilton) Limited
Asset Recruitment
Morphum Environmental Limited
Asset Recruitment
WSP New Zealand Limited
Tonkin & Taylor Ltd
Tonkin & Taylor Ltd
Resilio Limited
Beca Limited
Beca Limited
Beca Limited
Asset Recruitment
Tonkin & Taylor Ltd
Tonkin & Taylor Ltd
Tonkin & Taylor Ltd
Tonkin & Taylor Ltd
Tonkin & Taylor Ltd
Beca Limited
Beca Limited
Morphum Environmental Limited

$240,000
$3,000,000
$2,793,387
$1,250,000
$130,000
$22,680
$485,000
$400,000
$250,000
$100,000
$650,000
$108,240
$9,150,000
$200,000
$135,000
$192,000
$172,800
$129,600
$86,400
$86,400
$152,000
$427,104
$34,000
$60,000
$49,700
$400,000
$70,000
$825,000
$1,855,068
$300,000
$420,000
$300,000
$249,000
$144,000
$144,000
$8,000
$30,240
$50,000
$125,000
$183,400
$186,000
$30,000
$90,400
$212,895
$25,000
$28,800
$133,000
$60,000
$10,300
$25,000
$9,500
$9,500
$16,099
$20,000
$40,000
$152,200
$48,500
$39,300
$50,000
$60,000
$83,200
$650,000
$25,000
$16,000
$69,000
$41,000
$15,900
$3,200
$100,000
$100,000
$19,849

Start Date
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021

23/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021

30/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021

12/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021

30/07/2021

22/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
5/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
5/07/2021
5/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
8/07/2021
9/07/2021

12/07/2021

19/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021

26/07/2021

26/07/2021

26/07/2021

26/07/2021

26/07/2021

28/07/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021

30/07/2021

End Date
30/06/2023
30/06/2026
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
31/03/2023
31/01/2022
30/06/2023
18/12/2021
30/06/2024
30/06/2025
31/10/2021
30/09/2021
30/06/2023
30/06/2022
31/07/2022
31/07/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/04/2022
30/06/2022
30/07/2023
30/06/2022
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
11/02/2022
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
30/06/2024
31/03/2024
31/05/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
31/07/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/12/2021

1/12/2021
30/06/2023
30/09/2021
30/09/2021
30/06/2022
31/08/2021
27/08/2021
22/10/2021
30/06/2022
30/08/2021
31/08/2021
30/06/2024
30/06/2024

3/09/2021

1/12/2021
24/12/2021
30/11/2021
30/10/2021
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
31/12/2021
30/06/2022
31/12/2021
22/10/2021
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
27/08/2021
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022



