

Description	NZTA	Group & Unit	Tender Chanel	RFX Method	Supplier Selection Method	Contract Delivery Model	Vendor Name	Approved Contract Sum	Start Date	End Date
Facilities Compliance Management	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Facilities	Public	RFP	Weighted Attributes	Government Model Goods	CoveKinloch Compliance Limited	\$240,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2023
Facilities Electrical Maintenance and Associated	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Facilities	Public	RFP	Weighted Attributes	Government Model Services	Feist Electrical Ltd	\$3,000,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2026
Supply of Physical Collections to City Libraries	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, GM Community	Public	RFP	Weighted Attributes	Government Model Goods	Wheeler's Ltd	\$2,793,387	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Supply of Automation Software	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	NHP Electrical Engineering Products	\$1,250,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Addinsight License	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Department for Infrastructure and Transport	\$130,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Provision of Hazardous Substance Response Serv	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, City Safe	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Lite	Hsno Tech Ltd	\$22,680	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Rototuna Village Contract Manager	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Business & Planning	Public	RFP	Weighted Attributes	Government Model Services	Veros Property Services Ltd	\$485,000	23/07/2021	31/03/2023
Maeroa Reservoir Roof Replacement Construction	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Public	RFP	Weighted Attributes	Government Model Goods	Foster Maintain Ltd	\$400,000	1/07/2021	31/01/2022
Parking Technology - On street parking sensors	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Smart Parking	\$250,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2023
Facilities Asset Specialist Secondment	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Facilities	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Aquaria NZ Ltd	\$100,000	1/07/2021	18/12/2021
Parking Technology - Payment and Enforcement Sys	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Arthur D Riley & Co Ltd	\$650,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
11KV High Voltage Electrical Maintenance	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Facilities	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Wel Networks Ltd	\$108,240	1/07/2021	30/06/2025
Zoo Waiwhakareke Shared Entry Precinct - Stage 2	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Public	EOI	Weighted Attributes	IPENZ Short Form	Schick Civil Construction Ltd	\$9150,000	1/07/2024	31/10/2021
Disposal of Sewage Sludge by Vermicomposting	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Noke Ltd	\$200,000	1/07/2021	30/09/2021
MAP Counters	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Public	RFQ	Lowest Price Conforming	Government Model Lite	Aware Group Limited	\$135,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2023
Project Manager of NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Inplace Consulting Limited	\$192,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Urban Designer for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Arup New Zealand Limited	\$172,800	1/07/2021	31/07/2022
Urban Designer for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Barker & Associates Ltd	\$129,600	1/07/2021	31/07/2022
Iwi Engagement Specialist for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Te Hua Natural Resources Limited	\$86,400	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Plan Drafting for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Barker & Associates Ltd	\$86,400	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Programme Engagement Specialist for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Capture Engagement Limited	\$152,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Asset Data System Improvement Project	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Information Systems, POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Infor (New Zealand)	\$427,104	1/07/2021	30/04/2022
ORBVIS LTP Visualisation Software	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	POP, Organisational Transformation	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Orbviz Limited	\$34,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
External Protected Disclosure Officer	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	POP, GM Corporate	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	IPENZ Short Form	Cooney Lees Morgan	\$60,000	30/07/2021	30/07/2023
Buzz Channel – Surveying Tool	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Strategy & Comms, POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Buzz Channel Limited	\$49,700	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Pukete Treatment Plant Upgrades	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Neuflow Limited	\$400,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Community Wireless Internet Services	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Information Systems, POP	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Lightwire Limited	\$70,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Wastewater Network Monitoring	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Field Services Limited	\$825,000	12/07/2021	11/02/2022
Hamilton & Waikato Tourism Annual Grant 2021-24	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Venues, Tourism & Major Events	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Hamilton And Waikato Tourism	\$1,855,068	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Hamilton CB Association CBD Activation Plan	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Growth, Growth Programmes	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Hamilton Central Business Association	\$300,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Te Waka Partnership Agreement	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, GM City Growth	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Bespoke	Waikato Regional Economic Development Limit	\$420,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Emergency Standby Generator Service & Repair	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Terra Industrial NZ Ltd	\$300,000	30/07/2021	31/03/2024
Enterprise Architecture Services	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Corporate, Information Services	Private	Direct Appointment	Direct Appointment	Government Model Services	Exelient Limited	\$249,000	22/07/2021	31/05/2022
Urban Designer for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Boffa Miskell Limited	\$144,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Urban Designer for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$144,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
QA Area Plans for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Urbanismplus Limited	\$8,000	1/07/2021	31/07/2022
Graphic Designer for NPS-UD+	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$30,240	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Miscellaneous Stormwater Advice for City 2021-22	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Stantec New Zealand Ltd	\$50,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Plan Change 9 - Notable Tree Assessments	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Arborlab Consultancy Services	\$125,000	1/07/2021	30/12/2021
Plan Change 9 - Built Heritage Assessments	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Economic Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$183,400	1/07/2021	1/12/2021
PM Hamilton Gardens Centre Design/Construction	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Brodiehallwood Limited	\$186,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2023
Wairoa 2 - Stormwater and Washwater Assessment	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Capital Projects	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	GHD Limited	\$30,000	1/07/2021	30/09/2021
Bryce Street - Westen Rail Trail to Claudelands	Non-Capital Works NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$90,400	5/07/2021	30/09/2021
Consultancy work for Municipal Pools demolition	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Community Services	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Bloxam, Burnett and Olliver Limited	\$212,895	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Transport Omissions Tool	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, GM Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	MRCagney (NZ) Ltd	\$25,000	1/07/2021	31/08/2021
Anglesea Street Tunnel Live Load Assessment	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$28,800	5/07/2021	27/08/2021
Public Transport Route Study - Rototuna Service	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$133,000	5/07/2021	22/10/2021
Southern Links - Enviro Monitoring&Implementation	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Gray Matter Limited	\$60,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Review of Parking in Hamilton DP	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, Planning Guidance	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$10,300	1/07/2021	30/08/2021
Technical Support for HCC Staff - WSP	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Transport	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$25,000	1/07/2021	31/08/2021
Gardens Project Management-Development Programme	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Peddle Thorp Architects (Hamilton) Limited	\$9,500	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Hamilton Gardens - Minor Works Projects	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Visitor Destinations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Peddle Thorp Architects (Hamilton) Limited	\$9,500	1/07/2021	30/06/2024
Temporary EA for GM Growth	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, GM City Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Asset Recruitment	\$16,099	8/07/2021	3/09/2021
Everton Judicial Review	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Growth, GM City Growth	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Morphum Environmental Limited	\$20,000	9/07/2021	1/12/2021
Fleet Administrator - Lena Riddle	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Facilities, POP	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Asset Recruitment	\$40,000	12/07/2021	24/12/2021
Hospital Public Transport Assessment	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	City Transport, Infrastructure Operations	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	WSP New Zealand Limited	\$152,200	19/07/2021	30/11/2021
Watercourse and wetland identification - Te Rapa	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$48,500	1/07/2021	30/10/2021
Municipal Pool Contamination Investigation	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Community Services	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$39,300	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Municipal Pool Site Restoration Consultation	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Community, Community Services	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Resilio Limited	\$50,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Pukete Consent Renewal	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$60,000	1/07/2021	31/12/2021
Pukete Water Take	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$83,200	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
Northern Metro Wastewater (WW) Business Case	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$650,000	1/07/2021	31/12/2021
Facilities Business Support	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Corporate, Facilities	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Asset Recruitment	\$25,000	26/07/2021	22/10/2021
Monitoring for Callum Brae Gully 2021/2022	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$16,000	26/07/2021	30/06/2022
RC Monitoring for Rototuna Closed Landfill 21/22	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$69,000	26/07/2021	30/06/2022
RC Monitoring for Rototuna Closed Landfill 21/22	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$41,000	26/07/2021	30/06/2022
RC Monitoring for Willoughby Closed Landfill	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$15,900	26/07/2021	30/06/2022
Drinking Water Intake Monitoring for RC 113941	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Tonkin & Taylor Ltd	\$3,200	28/07/2021	27/08/2021
Miscellaneous Stormwater Advice for 2021-22	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$100,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
SW Project Management Support 2021 - 22	Capital Works-NZTA Non-Funded	Development, Strategic Development	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Beca Limited	\$100,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022
On-lot Stormwater device audit 2021 - 22	Non-Capital Works Non NZTA Funded	Infrastructure Operations, City Waters	Private	PSP Appointment	PSP Appointment	Instruction For Services	Morphum Environmental Limited	\$19,849	30/07/2021	30/06/2022